

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIV I L.) NO(s). 591 OF 2007

S U C H I T A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A S H I S H G U P T A Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 09.01.2009)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V. R A V E E N D R A N  
( I N C H A M B E R S )

F o r P e t i t i o n e r ( s )

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

F o r R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

The order dated 19.12.2008 of the Registrar shows that the petitioner has not paid the process fee and filed spare copes in spite of several opportunities being granted. Learned counsel for the petitioner again seeks time. I find no reason to extend the time. Finally four weeks time is granted for doing the needful subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.500 /- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Service Committee and producing the acknowledgement within four weeks. The petitioner is also permitted to serve the respondent through the trial court.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master