

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 591 OF 2007

SUCHITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH GUPTA Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 29.07.2009)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the process fee has been filed within three days back. Registry to verify and issue notice to the respondent. Direction for payment of costs is waived.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master